
Category
Live 

Cadre
Dying 
Cadre Total

Live 
Cadre

Dying 
Cadre Total

Class-IV Industrial A B A+B A B A+B
1 Beldar 3779 9421 13200 3375 5558 8933
2 Pump Attendant 1385 68 1453 1322 7 1329
3 Helper 259 4217 4476 218 832 1050
4 Mate 20 142 162 16 30 46
5 Mali 4 46 50 2 10 12
6 Cleaner 14 86 100 8 14 22
7 Lusker 0 4 4 0 1 1
8 Boat Operator 0 2 2 0 0 0
9 Upholster 0 1 1 0 1 1
10 Ferro Khalasi 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Filter Attendant 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Pump Operator Helper 38 0 38 28 0 28
13 Lab. Helper 3 0 3 3 0 3
14 Asstt. Plumber 1 0 1 1 0 1

Total:- 5503 13989 19492 4973 6453 11426
Class-IV Non-Industrial

1 Chowkidar 184 2129 2313 133 615 748
2 Sweeper 19 9 28 18 7 25

Total:- 203 2138 2341 151 622 773
G.Total Class-IV 5706 16127 21833 5124 7075 12199

Sanctioned Strength Man in Position

Category wise sanctioned strength, Existing strangth of Class-IV in respect of WC 
converted into regular establishment in Jal Shakti Vibhag(Both in Live Cadre & Dying 

Cadre) as on  31.03.2021

Annexure-C



Category
Vacancy in 
Live cadre 

Posts 
Abolished

Live Dying Total Live Dying Total ES
Class-IV Industrial 

1 Beldar 3779 9421 13200 3269 5446 8715 510 3975
2 Pump Attendant 1385 68 1453 1375 5 1380 10 63
3 Helper 259 4217 4476 199 870 1069 60 3347
4 Mate 20 142 162 15 27 42 5 115
5 Mali 4 46 50 2 9 11 2 37
6 Cleaner 14 86 100 8 12 20 6 74
7 Lusker 0 4 4 0 1 1 0 3
8 Boat Operator 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
9 Upholster 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Ferro Khalasi 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Filter Attendant 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 Pump Operator Helper 38 0 38 28 0 28 10 0
13 Lab. Helper 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0
14 Asstt. Plumber 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

Total:- 5503 13989 19492 4900 6370 11270 603 7619
Class-IV Non-Industrial

1 Chowkidar 184 2129 2313 134 581 715 50 1548
2 Sweeper 19 9 28 17 6 23 2 3

Total:- 203 2138 2341 151 587 738 52 1551
G.Total Class-IV 5706 16127 21833 5051 6957 12008 655 9170

Category wise sanctioned strength, Existing strangth ,vacancy position & Posts abolished in respect of WC 
converted into regular establishment in Jal Shakti Vibhag(Both in Live Cadre & Dying Cadre) as on  
30.04.2022

Sanctioned Strength Existing Strength 



Category
Vacancy in 
Live cadre 

Posts 
Abolished

Live Dying Total Live Dying Total ES
Class-IV Industrial 

1 Beldar 3779 9421 13200 3269 5446 8715 510 3975
2 Pump Attendant 1385 68 1453 1375 5 1380 10 63
3 Helper 259 4217 4476 199 870 1069 60 3347
4 Mate 20 142 162 15 27 42 5 115
5 Mali 4 46 50 2 9 11 2 37
6 Cleaner 14 86 100 8 12 20 6 74
7 Lusker 0 4 4 0 1 1 0 3
8 Boat Operator 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
9 Upholster 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Ferro Khalasi 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Filter Attendant 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 Pump Operator Helper 38 0 38 28 0 28 10 0
13 Lab. Helper 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0
14 Asstt. Plumber 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

Total:- 5503 13989 19492 4900 6370 11270 603 7619
Class-IV Non-Industrial

1 Chowkidar 184 2129 2313 134 581 715 50 1548
2 Sweeper 19 9 28 17 6 23 2 3

Total:- 203 2138 2341 151 587 738 52 1551
G.Total Class-IV 5706 16127 21833 5051 6957 12008 655 9170

Category wise sanctioned strength, Existing strangth ,vacancy position & Posts abolished in respect of WC 
converted into regular establishment in Jal Shakti Vibhag(Both in Live Cadre & Dying Cadre) as on  
31.05.2022

Sanctioned Strength Existing Strength 



Category
Vacancy in 
Live cadre 

Posts 
Abolished

Live Dying Total Live Dying Total ES
Class-IV Industrial 

1 Beldar 3779 9421 13200 3269 5446 8715 510 3975
2 Pump Attendant 1385 68 1453 1384 5 1389 1 63
3 Helper 259 4217 4476 199 870 1069 60 3347
4 Mate 20 142 162 15 27 42 5 115
5 Mali 4 46 50 2 9 11 2 37
6 Cleaner 14 86 100 8 12 20 6 74
7 Lusker 0 4 4 0 1 1 0 3
8 Boat Operator 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
9 Upholster 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Ferro Khalasi 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Filter Attendant 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 Pump Operator Helper 38 0 38 28 0 28 10 0
13 Lab. Helper 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0
14 Asstt. Plumber 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

Total:- 5503 13989 19492 4909 6370 11279 594 7619
Class-IV Non-Industrial

1 Chowkidar 184 2129 2313 134 581 715 50 1548
2 Sweeper 19 9 28 17 6 23 2 3

Total:- 203 2138 2341 151 587 738 52 1551
G.Total Class-IV 5706 16127 21833 5060 6957 12017 646 9170

Category wise sanctioned strength, Existing strangth ,vacancy position & Posts abolished in respect of WC 
converted into regular establishment in Jal Shakti Vibhag(Both in Live Cadre & Dying Cadre) as on  
06.07.2022

Sanctioned Strength Existing Strength 



Category
Vacancy in 
Live cadre 

Posts 
Abolished

Live Dying Total Live Dying Total ES
Class-IV Industrial 

1 Beldar 3779 9421 13200 3269 5446 8715 510 3975
2 Pump Attendant 1385 68 1453 1384 5 1389 1 63
3 Helper 259 4217 4476 199 870 1069 60 3347
4 Mate 20 142 162 15 27 42 5 115
5 Mali 4 46 50 2 9 11 2 37
6 Cleaner 14 86 100 8 12 20 6 74
7 Lusker 0 4 4 0 1 1 0 3
8 Boat Operator 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
9 Upholster 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Ferro Khalasi 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Filter Attendant 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 Pump Operator Helper 38 0 38 28 0 28 10 0
13 Lab. Helper 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0
14 Asstt. Plumber 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

Total:- 5503 13989 19492 4909 6370 11279 594 7619
Class-IV Non-Industrial

1 Chowkidar 184 2129 2313 134 581 715 50 1548
2 Sweeper 19 9 28 17 6 23 2 3

Total:- 203 2138 2341 151 587 738 52 1551
G.Total Class-IV 5706 16127 21833 5060 6957 12017 646 9170

Category wise sanctioned strength, Existing strangth ,vacancy position & Posts abolished in respect of WC 
converted into regular establishment in Jal Shakti Vibhag(Both in Live Cadre & Dying Cadre) as on  
31.07.2022

Sanctioned Strength Existing Strength 



Category
Live Dying Total Live Dying

Class-IV Industrial 
1 Beldar 3779 9421 13200 3269 5446
2 Pump Attendant 1385 68 1453 1837 5
3 Helper 259 4217 4476 199 870
4 Mate 20 142 162 15 27
5 Mali 4 46 50 2 9
6 Cleaner 14 86 100 8 12
7 Lusker 0 4 4 0 1
8 Boat Operator 0 2 2 0 0
9 Upholster 0 1 1 0 0
10 Ferro Khalasi 0 1 1 0 0
11 Filter Attendant 0 1 1 0 0
12 Pump Operator Helper 38 0 38 28 0
13 Lab. Helper 3 0 3 3 0
14 Asstt. Plumber 1 0 1 1 0

Total:- 5503 13989 19492 5362 6370
Class-IV Non-Industrial

1 Chowkidar 184 2129 2313 134 581
2 Sweeper 19 9 28 17 6

Total:- 203 2138 2341 151 587
G.Total Class-IV 5706 16127 21833 5513 6957

Category wise sanctioned strength, Existing strangth ,vacancy position & Posts abolished in respect of WC 
converted into regular establishment in Jal Shakti Vibhag(Both in Live Cadre & Dying Cadre) as on  
31.08.2022

Sanctioned Strength Existing Strength 



Vacancy in 
Live cadre 

Posts 
Abolished

Total ES

8715 510 3975
1842 -452 63
1069 60 3347

42 5 115
11 2 37
20 6 74
1 0 3
0 0 2
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1

28 10 0
3 0 0
1 0 0

11732 141 7619

715 50 1548
23 2 3
738 52 1551

12470 193 9170

Category wise sanctioned strength, Existing strangth ,vacancy position & Posts abolished in respect of WC 
converted into regular establishment in Jal Shakti Vibhag(Both in Live Cadre & Dying Cadre) as on  

Existing Strength 



Category
Vacancy in 
Live cadre 

Posts 
Abolished

Live Dying Total Live Dying Total ES
Class-IV Industrial 

1 Beldar 3327 9421 12748 3269 5446 8715 58 3975
2 Pump Attendant 1837 68 1905 1837 5 1842 0 63
3 Helper 259 4217 4476 199 870 1069 60 3347
4 Mate 20 142 162 15 27 42 5 115
5 Mali 4 46 50 2 9 11 2 37
6 Cleaner 14 86 100 8 12 20 6 74
7 Lusker 0 4 4 0 1 1 0 3
8 Boat Operator 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
9 Upholster 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Ferro Khalasi 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Filter Attendant 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 Pump Operator Helper 38 0 38 28 0 28 10 0
13 Lab. Helper 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0
14 Asstt. Plumber 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

Total:- 5503 13989 19492 5362 6370 11732 141 7619
Class-IV Non-Industrial

1 Chowkidar 184 2129 2313 134 581 715 50 1548
2 Sweeper 19 9 28 17 6 23 2 3

Total:- 203 2138 2341 151 587 738 52 1551
G.Total Class-IV 5706 16127 21833 5513 6957 12470 193 9170

Category wise sanctioned strength, Existing strangth ,vacancy position & Posts abolished in respect of WC 
converted into regular establishment in Jal Shakti Vibhag(Both in Live Cadre & Dying Cadre) as on  
31.08.2022

Sanctioned Strength Existing Strength 



Category
Vacancy in 
Live cadre 

Posts 
Abolished

Live Dying Total Live Dying Total ES
Class-IV Industrial 

1 Beldar 3327 9421 12748 3269 5446 8715 58 3975
2 Pump Attendant 1837 68 1905 1837 5 1842 0 63
3 Helper 259 4217 4476 199 870 1069 60 3347
4 Mate 20 142 162 15 27 42 5 115
5 Mali 4 46 50 2 9 11 2 37
6 Cleaner 14 86 100 8 12 20 6 74
7 Lusker 0 4 4 0 1 1 0 3
8 Boat Operator 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
9 Upholster 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Ferro Khalasi 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Filter Attendant 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 Pump Operator Helper 38 0 38 28 0 28 10 0
13 Lab. Helper 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0
14 Asstt. Plumber 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

Total:- 5503 13989 19492 5362 6370 11732 141 7619
Class-IV Non-Industrial

1 Chowkidar 184 2129 2313 134 581 715 50 1548
2 Sweeper 19 9 28 17 6 23 2 3

Total:- 203 2138 2341 151 587 738 52 1551
G.Total Class-IV 5706 16127 21833 5513 6957 12470 193 9170

Category wise sanctioned strength, Existing strangth ,vacancy position & Posts abolished in respect of WC 
converted into regular establishment in Jal Shakti Vibhag(Both in Live Cadre & Dying Cadre) as on  
30.09.2022

Sanctioned Strength Existing Strength 



Category
Vacancy in 
Live cadre 

Posts 
Abolished

Live Dying Total Live Dying Total ES
Class-IV Industrial 

1 Beldar 3327 9421 12748 3025 4671 7696 302 4750
2 Pump Attendant 1837 68 1905 1821 4 1825 16 64
3 Helper 259 4217 4476 201 732 933 58 3485
4 Mate 20 142 162 16 26 42 4 116
5 Mali 4 46 50 2 8 10 2 38
6 Cleaner 14 86 100 7 10 17 7 76
7 Lusker 0 4 4 0 1 1 0 3
8 Boat Operator 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
9 Upholster 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Ferro Khalasi 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Filter Attendant 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 Pump Operator Helper 38 0 38 27 0 27 11 0
13 Lab. Helper 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0
14 Asstt. Plumber 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Total:- 5503 13989 19492 5102 5452 10554 401 8537
Class-IV Non-Industrial

1 Chowkidar 184 2129 2313 104 504 608 80 1625
2 Sweeper 19 9 28 15 5 20 4 4

Total:- 203 2138 2341 119 509 628 84 1629
G.Total Class-IV 5706 16127 21833 5221 5961 11182 485 10166

Category wise sanctioned strength, Existing strangth ,vacancy position & Posts abolished in respect of WC 
converted into regular establishment in Jal Shakti Vibhag(Both in Live Cadre & Dying Cadre) 

Sanctioned Strength Existing Strength 
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